

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Maria Aselage, HearSay Communications (843) 513-7605 ~ maria@hearsaycommunications.com

The Charleston County Bar Association Holds its Annual Meeting and Installation of Officers

CHARLESTON, SC (Feb. 19, 2018) – A. Peter Shahid, Jr. of Shahid Law Office, LLC was installed as the 2018-2019 President of the Charleston County Bar Association, along with four other officers and ten members of the executive committee. The installation ceremony was held at the Association's annual meeting on Thursday, Feb. 15 at the Francis Marion Hotel.

Mr. Shahid is a graduate of the University of South Carolina School Of Law and focuses his practice on family law, criminal defense and civil litigation. He has three goals for his administration: providing free legal clinics to Charleston County residents to assist them in developing wills and other probate documents; offering continuing legal education seminars tailored to young attorneys; and providing a forum for older members of the legal profession to maintain contact with their colleagues.

"The Charleston County Bar Association's mission is to provide service to the citizens of our community. The Association recognizes that families' property which may have been passed down to them from past generations, or purchased through their hard work and monetary saving can be lost without the benefit of a simple will and other probate documents," said Shahid of his first goal for the upcoming year. "This year, the Bar will focus on helping residents who need these legal services and do not have access to our court system based on their limited resources."

The incoming officers and members of the executive committee for 2018-2019 are:

Officers

President – A. Peter Shahid Jr., Shahid Law Office, LLC
President-Elect – Debra J. Gammons, Distinguished Visiting Professor and Director of the Office of Diversity, Charleston School of Law
Secretary/Treasurer – David Wolf, Wolf & Wolf, LLC
Immediate Past President – Elizabeth Scott Moïse, Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP

-- more --

Charleston County Bar Association P.O. Box 211326 Charleston, SC 29413 CCBA Holds its Annual Meeting Feb. 19, 2018 Page 2

Executive Committee Christy Ford Allen, Wills Massalon & Allen LLC Ryan D. Bluestein, Bluestein, Johnson & Burke, LLC Rhett DeHart, U.S. Attorney's Office J. Matthew Dillon, General Counsel at MVP Group International, Inc Emmanuel J. Ferguson, Cleveland and Conley, LLC Mark Joye, Joye Law Firm Russell "Britt" Kelly, Kelly Law Firm, LLC Joseph Mendelsohn, Mendelsohn Law Firm Margie A. Pizarro, Pizarro Law Firm, LLC Mary A. Vosburgh, Staff Attorney at One80 Place

In addition to installing the upcoming year's leadership team at the meeting, the CCBA recognized those attorneys who have served in the legal profession for more than 50 years and eulogized those members of the Bar who died during the past year.

About the Charleston County Bar Association

The Charleston County Bar Association is a nonprofit organization committed to promoting ethics and education within Charleston County's legal community as well as assisting the public through outreach programs and service projects. It consists of more than 2,000 members.

###